WM2009 Conference, March 1-5, 2009, Phoenix, AZ
Development of a Crossflow Filter to Remove Solids from Radioactive Liquid Waste: Comparison
of Test Data with Operating Experience -- 9119
M. R. Poirier, D. T. Herman, and S. D. Fink
Savannah River National Laboratory
Aiken, SC 29808
J. U. Lacerna
Washington Savannah River Company

The conclusions from this work follow.
 The 0.1 � Mott sintered stainless steel filter produced higher flux than the 0.5 � filter.  The likely
cause of this result is the smaller pore size prevented submicron particles becoming trapped in the
pores, which significantly increases filter resistance and decreases filter flux.
 Filtrate samples showed no visible solids.
 The filter flux with actual waste was comparable to the filter flux with simulated waste, with the
simulated waste being conservative.  This result shows the simulated sludge is an acceptable
representative of the actual sludge.
 When the data is adjusted for differences in transmembrane pressure and temperature, the filter
flux in the Actinide Removal Process proved comparable to the filter flux in the testing.
 Filter flux increased with transmembrane pressure, increased with axial velocity, and decreased
with concentration in agreement with classical crossflow filtration theories.
REFERENCES
1. M. R. Poirier, F. F. Fondeur, T. L. Fellinger, and S. D. Fink “Cross-Flow Filtration
Demonstration for Slurries Containing High Level Waste Sludge and Monosodium Titanate”,
WSRC-TR-2001-00212, April 11, 2001.
2. M. R. Poirier, J. L. Siler, and S. D. Fink, “Filtration of Actual Savannah River Site Waste Treated
with Permanganate or Monosodium Titanate”, WSRC-TR-2002-00134, March 14, 2002.
3. M. R. Poirier, “FY2000 FRED Test Report”, WSRC-TR-2001-00035, January 11, 2001.
4. Michael R. Poirier, Jeffrey L. Siler, Samuel D. Fink, Ralph Haggard, Travis Deal, Carol Stork,
and Vincent Van Brunt, “Pilot-Scale Testing of a 0.1 Micron Filter with SRS Simulated High
Level Waste”, WSRC-TR-2003-00469, October 8, 2003.
5. M. R. Poirier, T. M. Jones, S. D. Fink, R. Haggard, and V. Van Brunt, “Evaluation of Mott Filter
Performance”, WSRC-TR-2002-00256, May 30, 2002.
6. M. R. Poirier, F. F. Fondeur, D. P. Lambert, David T. Hobbs, and S. D. Fink, “Particle Size of
Simulated SRS Sludge, Actual SRS Sludge, and Monosodium Titanate”, WSRC-TR-2003-00221,
May 20, 2003.
7. C. A. Nash, T. B. Peters, S. D. Fink, “Tank 49H Salt Batch Supernate Qualification for
ARP/MCU”, WSRC-STI-2008-00117, Rev. 0, August 25, 2008.
8. T.B. Peters and  S.D.Fink, “ISDP Salt Batch #2 Supernate Qualification”, SRNL-STI-2008-
00446,  Rev. 1, January 5, 2009.